3 1 o > 4 3 fd

009

=

SME Y14 H5M-

DTMJN?TO ING AND TOIFRANCING PFR

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS COR‘PORAT‘ON‘ALLR‘GHTS resERED SEZTW 1U9P59G9A*UWGE A 66 P LR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
ATLANTIC VERSION CpT APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART A | RELEASE sera0z |L.7 |5.X
TERMINATOR NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950 | 13386851 5-18022-5 2119641 -1 21197991 20634401
2151682~ A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119957 -1 - 8-2151682-5 | 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326~ . 8 5151680 4 - - - - | | | | 2119082-8  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 1338685- 1 5-18022-5 | 2119653~ : : i 1 1 1 1 1 g?zzggil gé?immw%siiiw& ET/EETTOCREST gj;
2151682-2 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119957 -1 - 8-2151682-5 | 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) — w w w w T SRR RN v
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326~ - 6-2151682-4 ) ) ) - > | 2 | - |- 2168400-6  |SHCS. LOW HEAD, RoHS. M5 X 16 240
MECHANICAL FEED 2119949- | 13386851 5-18022-5 2119653~ - - - S I -
21516855 ) “INE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST SERVO | 2119580 - | MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
LATCH PL/WEA PNEUMATIC FEED 21199501 13386851 5-18022-5 2119641 -1 21197991 20634401 - - - | - 2063440- | MR FEED MODULE 238
) ) SERVO : - - - - - -2l 2] 2] 212 1-2079383-0 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M3 X 6) 230
clorbeat g NON=CRIMPRETGHT ADJUST ) N LaTCh PLATE i ; ; i i i : I | 1 | - | - | 2119740-2 |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 213
2151682-1 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE : - - : : : i Ly vy - ) - | 1901094-3 |SPACER, FEEDER 198
T 51516877 A CRINP TOOLING KIT - - - - - - - - | | | | 1976053-2  |LOCATER BLOCK TERMINAL 179
- | | | | 993111-1 PIN. SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 177
- | | | | 8-22280-7 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1176
- | | | | 1752353-2  |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 1175
APPLICATOR DATA - 1 1 1 1 1 1901680-7 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 1174
CRIMP SIZE TYPE - - - - 2] - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT 1772
WIRE 11 .40 mm [.055] F - | | | | 994969- | MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
INSUL |2.03 mm [.080]1 0 - | REF |REF|REF|REF|REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
APPL ICATOR INSTRUCTIONS - - - -] : 240638~ | SPRING, FEED FINGER 1163
408-10389 L - - - ] : 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 1137
: - - : 2119799 | HOLDER FEED FINGER, AF 1136
- REF|REF] - | - SEE NOTE 4 [MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1135
: | | - | - 1633743~ | SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 1133
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION R : w w w 118028-2 |WASHER. FLAT. REG Md 719
TERMINAL NAME: ELO PIN AND SOCKET TERMINAL - REF|REF| - | - 2119944~ 1 FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF 1117
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C:ilg« INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - | REF |REF |REF|REF|REF 2119955-1 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 1173
3.30-4.00 mm [.130-.157 IN] 1.20-1.60 mm [.047-.063 INJ o B R R R R R 455888-95 SPACER, CRIMPER 182
TERMINAL (415014 ) ) - | | | | 2119956 - | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
appl 1caTonEd HN N A e B 2719740-1 |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
SPECIFICATION - - - -2l 2l 2] 22 2168078 | SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS 66
- - | | 2119793 | LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
TERMINALS APPLIED :
-3 -] 3] 3] 3 992763-5 SCR, SET, SOC. CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 67
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL - | | | | 2079383-4  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 160
2-1411550-1 1411558-4 14115661 14115871 - - - - 1 1 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
T-1411550-1 5-1411558-2 1471715741 [ 47115877 - - - - 1 1 1338685- | PAWL, FEED 56
[-1411552-1 0-1411558-4 [411574-2 - 4| 4 | 4] 4| 4 21684001 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 12 54
I -1411552-2 1411560-2 1411580~ 1 - | | | | 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
141159872 1411560-4 14115802 P P T T ] 1-1901681-0 |HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 51
T - TR . : - | | | | 1-1752354-7 |STANDOFF HOLD-DOWN 50
CRIMP HEIGHT . . . . .
=[] @ HE 18023-9  [SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
SIZE r Mmm [INCH] L REFERENCE SETTING _ _ _ _ _ 1 21196572- ] FEED CAM, PRE FFFED 48
0. 50mm?2 0.89+/-0.03 [.035+/-.001] 5.1 - - - - - | 2119653~ | FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
0. 35mm? 0.85+/-0.03 [.033+/-.001] 5.4 - 1 w 1 1 1 2119656-9 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 40
- - | | 2119370 | RAM, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED 44
sWARN I NG - | | | | 2079383-7 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
|| ON INSTALI ATTON SET WIRE DISC I[TEM 40 TO - - | | 2119645- | DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 4
X LARGEST WIRE SIZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS o e e S R =
RECOMMENDED SPARL PARTS SELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING I : 1 1 1 51190851 T EAD A)W\Nm STYIE 37
/2\ GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. N I R R 2119092-1  |BOLT. ADJUSTMENT 35
Zﬁl CERTAIN TERMINALS REQUIRE LUBRICATION. _ ! ! ! ! ! 17523563 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
REFER TO THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR MORE INFO. - ? 2 2 7 2 2079383-5 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
Zﬁl APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT - | | | | | SLEEE . LA RRAD, PLANGED, MY S LG o
peeun Y e a e on for eanT Nuvaes - | | | | 1320908-6  |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
MECHANICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151682-4 - | | | | 2119959 | ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151682-4 - - -
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2151682-5 | W | | | 1°400888-0 | SPALER, CRIMPER 28
SERVO FEED WITH "NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2151682-6 - W W W W W 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE 24
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE - | | | | | SELEE. PLL ST AR CAR, oy, M4 K80 -
" APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. S O O O O I O I -18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REC M4 20
- - | | | | 2119533 | STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF I[TEM 50. 1 - 1 1 1 1 1 2119806 - INSERT, SHEAR 13
A GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 35 & 252 ~ | ! ! ! ! 3°¢2280-3 |SPRING, COMPRESSION e
- | | | | 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR I
A MAGNET, ITEM 166 MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY N - | | | | | 2119805 | SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. N - 162006-6  |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - - 1 - - - 2119957-2 APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 260 1 W W 1 W W W 3-1333201-2 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 3
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - - 1 1 1 8-21084-0 O-RING, .676 [D, .070 DIA. MAT. 257 - - - - - - - - 1
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - S - T SUSH ROD. ALR FLEOD 550 — T - - .
A SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET B - 2079988 - | BUSHING, LCH5-12, MISUMI 249 - | | | | 2119757-8 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. - - - -] - 2119641 -1 FEED CAM AIR FEED 248 - | | | | 1-238011-7 [BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
ﬁ 'O CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE. - - | | 2119798- 1 DETENT PIN 247 N | | | | | 2119784-3  |CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
REMOVE [TEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON THE BACK SIDE - - | | [-22279-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 246 - | | | | 455888 -2 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
%Fggﬁg%ilm REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL - | - -] - 2119758-1 RAM AMP STYLE. SIDE FEED. NON-ADJ. |245 N\ | | | | | 5-456402-5 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
/\ 770 -7 -61-5|-21-1] PART NO DESCRIPTION g 770 -7 -61-5|-21-1] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
WH EN ASS EMB L I NG - 6 NON 7C R I MP HE IG HT ADJ UST AP P L ICATOR THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT FOR TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION
USE SHIM PACK 2119957-2 TO ALIGN APPLICATOR’S MAXIMUM T R S T o TTIUN0T? — I
WIRE CRIMP HEIGHT AT NORMAL TERMINATOR SHUT HEIGHT K C%%%D Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENS IONS: OTTHOELREWR\ASNEC ESSP EUCN\LFE\SESD ‘ APV 1 1 J U N 2 O 1 2 NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSTON o R Deeon Side fecd
Lhc 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 €§%{:::}§ﬁ£ +01005 APPLICATION SPEC i
, , , 4 PLC +0.0005 SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacitic version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES, = :
A 100779 (C=2151682 REN
CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING SR PR Ty A

AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 8 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



8

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION

(:) COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED

NSTONTNG AND TOIFRANCING PFR ASME Y14 S5M-2009

DTMJ

-LED I YPL
MECHANTCAL

SLRVO

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

/i 1 /

LoC

DIST REVISITONS

6 6 P LTR DESCRIPTION

DATE

DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

— R

-]

HOLDDOWN SET-UP

—=

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

REF == 1 00+0 50
[0.03940.019]

REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

I
— bs

R = O

—

FEED TRACK POSITTION

GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

T o TTJUNZ20712 —
K HUANG — //E
Ch - (G

TE Connectivity
Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608

DIMENSIONS: OTTHOELREWR\ASNEC ESSP EUCN\LFE\SESD ‘ APV 1 1 J U N 2 O 1 2 NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION -
Lhc 7 Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE Showm on 9 h@@ % S W Q{ 4 & 2 O { 4 ‘E{?EEE 18855 APPLICATION SPEC ]
A40mm STROKE 010005
' ' ' 4 PLC +0. SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacitic version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ASLES i :
MECHANICAL MECHANTCAL AR FEED e A 00779 [(C=2151682 -
POS T FEED PRE FEED CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING SCALE [T, o Ry

e TR e | SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON




8 7 5 / 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS COR‘PORAT\ON,ALLR‘GHTS RESERVED. SEZTW 1U9P5969A7U16E A 66 e e S e
PACIFIC VERSION T APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART ST SHEET |
TERMINATOR NUMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950~ 1338685~ 5-18022-5 2119641-2 2119799-1 2063440-1
2-2151682-1 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951-] - 8-2151682-5 | 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 1338685- 5-18022-5 | 2119653-2 : : - ; . 2122%016 EEES SH}WHSE%P g%z 5M2 — gjé
- N - | TRoRS
. 2-2151682-2 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951-] 8-2151682-5 | 1901094-3 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) - S 195801 TMECHANTCAT FEED ASSENBLY 535
. SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326-] - 8-2151682-4 - - - - B R 50634401 |AIR FEED MODULT 38
3 5_2151682-5 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST SERVO MECHANTCAL FEED 2119949-1 1338685-1 5-18027272-5 2119653-7 - - _ ? ? ? ? 1-2079383-0 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M3 X 6) 23@
- LATCH PLATE/\ PNEUMATIC FEED | 2119950-1 | 1338685~ 5-18022-5 2119641-2 | 2119799~ 2063440~ 1 - N 2119740-2 | TAG, IDENTIFICATION 213
) o 2-2151682-7 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - - - - - - -] - 1901094-3  |SPACER, FEEDER 198
4 7-2151682-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - - - - - - - - 1 w w 1976053-2  |LOCATER BLOCK, TERMINAL 1179
i - | w w 9937111-1 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 11T
. - | w w 8-22280-7 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1176
& - | w w 1752353-2  |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 1175
3 APPLICATOR DATA - w w w 1901680-2  |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 1174
d CRIMP ST7E TYPE - ? - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |1 /7
I WIRE 11 40 mm T 0557 = - | w w 994969~ | MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
TINSUL 1203 mm T 080 0 - | REF |REF |REF |REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
= S N 240638~ 1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 1163
JAPPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS ’
3 408 -10380 - L [ 8-21084-1 |0-RING, .801 1D, .070 DIA. MAT, 1152
= - -] - 2119641-2  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1151
5 - | w w 2119798-2  |DETENT PIN 1145
- | w w 2079383-8  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 16) 1144
-4 4 4] 2168400-5 |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 1143
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - - - 1 2119653-2 FEED CAM, POST FEED 1147
TERMINAL NAME: ELO PIN AND SOCKET TERMINAL - 1 1 1 1 [-2119656-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 1147
- | w w 2119650-1 RAM, ASIAN STYLE, SIDE FEED 1140
WIRE STRIP LENGTH il INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE : :
3.30-4.00 [.130-.157 INJ — 1.20-1.60 [.047-.063 INJ - | | | c11909c-c |BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 1139
T s - -] - 3-23627-1 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 1137
TERMINAL AR ’ ’ : 1 [ - | 2119799-1 |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 1136
ApPLICATIONIES ’ ’
SPECIEICATION ] ] ] - REF| - | - SEE NOTE 4 |MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1135
C - N 1633743-1  |SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 1133
TERMINALS APPLIED R 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 1119
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL - REF| - _ 21199441 PEED PINGER ASSEMBLY, SF _W I
T-14711550- 1 5-1411558-2 14115741 1411582-2 S N N A I B O B 450888-5 | SPACER, CRIMPER 182
1 -147115572-1 5-1411558-4 1411574-2 - 1 W 1 1 2119956-1 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE ]
114115522 1411560-2 1411580~ S R R 1 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
1411558-2 1411560-4 1411580-2 -2l 222 2168078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS 66
B - | 1 1 2119793~ LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
WIRE LS:S CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT  /6\ T3 333 992763-5  |SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 62
ST/ZE T mm [ INCH] 2 V| REFERENCE SETTING - - 1 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 159
0. 50mm? 10.89+/-0.03 [.035+/-.001] 5.1 - - 1 1338685-1 PAWL, FEED 56
0. 35mm? 10.854/-0.03 [.033+/-.001] 5.4 - | 1 1 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
- | 1 1 1-1901681-0 |HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 51
- | 1 1 1-1752354-7 |STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 50
- S I 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
*WARNING - B 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, TTEM 40 10 S R B R 2079383-7  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
T | ARGEST WIRE SITI7F SETTING USE OF SETTINGS - | 1 1 2119645-1 DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
L - | 1 1 2119957-1  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK
SELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING — T T S TTec a1 TRAV WisHER PRECTSION 22
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS with CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. - | 1 1 1752356-3  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
-2l 222 2079383-5  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
B GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY : :
Lﬁl - | 1 1 21613281 HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 32
Zﬁl CERTAIN TERMINALS REQUIRE LUBRICATION. - | 1 1 1320908-6  |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
REFER TO THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR MORE INFO. ~ | W | | 2119959 | ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
/AN APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED [NTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT bttt 1-450888-0 0 JSPACER, CRIMPER 238
ASSEMBLY. SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: - | 1 1 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE 24
MECHANICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151682-4 - -
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151682-4 | W | | c168083-2 |oCR, oAT HD CAP, Roffs, M4 X 8.0 2|
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2151682-5 - | ! 1 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE - | | | c119033-1  |STRIPPER, SIDE FPEED 19
" APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. (N O T O O c119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR 13
- | 1 1 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION | 2
S AT AR 128 LACTUTE 0 TG o 1Tk 0 RESTRICTED FOR RENAULT 114-SPEC T Teses st sont -
/1\ GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 138 & 152, AN A I c119805-1 |oHEAR HOLDER, FRONI RY
N - | | 1 1 462006-6 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
A MAGNET MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY | 1 1 1 1 1 3-1333201-2 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. - —— - : :
& CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - 1 1 1 2119782~ FINE ADJUST HEAD ASM, PACIFIC STYLE |25 - - - - 3 - 6
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - -
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. S A N N A c119640-1  |PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 290 N 1197078 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR >
N - [ -7 - T ] -] 2079988-1 [BUSHING, LCH5-12, MISUMI 1249 ~ ot vyt 102380007 BLOCK, CRIMPLR SPACER 4
SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET T | | | - - : N 1 | 1 1 2119784-3  |CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
T oA e o 1-22279-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 246 — w 1 1 e S :
- w w w 2119082-8  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
4/\g TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE, B A 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243 N L O S O I B 0-456402-5 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON BACK SIDE [TEM
: OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL “I-2d|-2o-22)-21) PART NO DESCRIPTION I&EM CHmed o)t PARTONO DESCRIPTTON NO
INFORMATION. T PETOE T 3 COMARLEeD QoCTENT PO 110, EUTCTIONICS Com ot oo | oW TTJUNCOT?2 — —
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. K ) HUANG : TE Connectivi W
e (G TE Horrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: OTTHOELREWR\ASNEC ESSP EUCN\LFE\SESD ‘ APV 1 1 J U N 2 O 1 2 NANE ‘
P AC I F I C v E R S I ON i S XL Ocean Side Feed
Lhc 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 =3 ot o :
. . 4 PLC +0 . SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) A 1] 00778 [G=2151682 -
CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING SR PR g Oy
| SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISITONS

NSTONTNG AND TOIFRANCING PFR ASME Y14 S5M-2009

DTMF\

SEE SHEET 1

e YPE

MECHANTCAL

————1 00

RE; [0.039]
REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SLRVO

‘(= STE

Z/SERVO FEEDER

NOT INCLUDED

17.02
§EO>670]

1T 4X

HOLDDOWN SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

///J‘I’REF
|
O

] [ ]

o p—

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

T T SUBNECT 10 CAANGE AND THE-CONTROLL I NG ENGINELR NG ORGAN| AT ION" | DWN TTJUNZ2012 o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. KHUANG (G TE COHH@CJHV\JW
e - % TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R 8 I O N DIMENS IONS : STOLERANCES DNLESS ™ |- TN 0Ts T ‘
mm S XL __ Ocean Side Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANTCAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 U RC o Applicator
. . 2 PLC +0.02 - -
POST FEED PRE FEED ALR FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @re) i S __
AAAAAA - -
\\\\\\ ] WE IGHT - A ‘ 00779 @‘:2151682

CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING — [3°MF o [T 4 Ty A
0

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




